1

By Representative Locke
On page 11, line 22, strike "1,296,000" and insert "1,307,000"

On page 11, line 23, strike "387,000" and insert "392,000"

On page 11, line 24, strike "2,229,000" and insert "2,249,000"

On page 11, line 26, strike "11,015,000" and insert "11,034,000"

<u>SSB 5968</u> - H AMDS TO APP COMM AMD (H2526.5/93) **000620ADOPTED4-16-93** 

- 8 On page 11, line 28, strike "4,248,000" and insert "4,281,000"
- 9 On page 11, line 30, strike "20,717,000" and insert 10 "20,919,000"
- 11 On page 11, line 31, strike "41,173,000" and insert 12 "41,463,000"

EFFECT: Restores \$290,000 to appropriated revolving funds in the Department of General Administration to pay for administrative functions.